  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020     Rev. E         Effective: 04/20/2020      Page 1 of 9
ECN/PCN No.: M1166
For Manufacturer
Product Description:
Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductor
Abracon Part Number / Part Series:
AIML-0402 Series
 Series
☐ Part Number
Affected Revision:
B
New Revision:
C
Application: ☐ Safety
 Non-Safety
Prior to Change:
1.0 Key Electrical Specifications
Part No. L(μH) Tolerance Q
(min)
Test Freq. SRF(MHz) DCR(Ω) Ir(mA)
(%) (MHz) (min) (max) (max)
AIML-0402-1R0 1.0 J, K 20 10 40 0.9 15
AIML-0402-1R2 1.2 J, K 20 10 35 1.2 15
AIML-0402-1R5 1.5 J, K 20 10 30 1.2 15
AIML-0402-1R8 1.8 J, K 20 10 30 1.45 15
AIML-0402-2R2 2.2 J, K 20 10 28 1.75 10
AIML-0402-2R7 2.7 J, K 20 10 22 2 10
3.0    Part Number Identification
             AIML-0402-                -
4.0     Mechanical Dimensions
Dimension: mm[inch]